conduct its activities and operations on the second floor and the third 

floors of the Amenity Building and commence its business /activity 

therefrom. 

8. RENT, SECURITY DEPOSIT AND OTHER PAYMENTS: 

8.1.1 The amount of initial Phase Lease Rent shall be Rs. 

7, 16,156/- (Rupees Seven Lacs Sixteen Thousand One 

Hundred And Fifty Six Only) per month and the Lessee shall 

be obliged to pay the same with effect from 1st September, 

2017 (hereinafter referred to as "the Phase I Rent 

Commencement Date"); 

8.1.2 The amount of initial Phase II Lease Rent shall be Rs_ 

13,21,37 4/- (Rupees Thirteen Lacs Twenty One Thousand

[...]

2018 or on expiry of a period of 60 (sixty) days from the date 

of the PMC issuing the Full OC, whichever is later 

(hereinafter referred to as "the Phase II Rent 

Commencement Date"); 

8.1.3 The amount of initial Phase Ill Lease Rent shall be Rs. 

9,87,190/- (Rupees Nine Lacs Eighty Seven Thousand One 

Hundred And Ninety Only) and the Lessor shall be obliged to 

pay the same with effect from 1st June, 2019 or expiry of a 

period of 60 (sixty) days from the date of the PMC issuing the 

Full OC, whichever is later (hereinafter referred to as "the 

Phase Ill Rent Commencement Date")

[...]

execute this Deed on behalf of the Lessor pursuant '/. 

to a resolution passed at the meeting of the Trustees 

of the Lessee held on 301
h August 2016, in the 

RECEIPT 

RECEIVED of and from the withinnamed Lessee NOBLE FOUNDATION, a sum 

of Rs. 3,65,92,596/- (Rupees Three Crores Sixty Five Lacs Ninety Two Thousand 

Five Hundred And Ninety Six Only) vide cheque no. 497076 dated 21st September 

2016 drawn on Axis Bank Ltd, Goregaon (E) Branch, Mumbai, being part of the 

Security Deposit, as referred in Clause [8.8.1] hereinabove and a further sum of a 

sum of Rs. 87,78,204/- (Rupees Eighty Seven Lacs Seventy Eight Thousand Two 

Hundred And Four Only) vide cheque no. 452910 dated 28th September 2016 

drawn on Axis Bank Ltd, Goregaon (E) Branch, Mumbai, being a further part of the 

Security Deposit as referred in Clause [8.8.1] thus aggregating to a total sum of Rs. 

4,53,70,800/- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty Three Lacs Seventy Thousand Eight 

Hundred Only). 

Rs. 4, 53, 70,800/-

WE SAY RECEIVED 

For K. Raheja Corp. Private Limited 

·~ 
Authorised Signatory 

~s: 

~. 

~· 

Warm Shell Condition 

1. Office area floor shall be levelled, clean & dry with IPS/cement tiles flooring of 65mm. 

2. Peripheral enclosing complete-all four sides with glazing shall be properly enclosed so